
RRCC RESOURCES  
IN AN EMERGENCY, DIAL 911 IMMEDIATELY! 

Updated – 01.2026 

COLLEGE RESOURCES 
• RRCC Advising, Transfer, Special Programs | 303-914-6275 | advising@rrcc.edu  
• RRCC Behavioral Health Services | 303-914-6655 
• RRCC Campus Police | Non-Emergency Contacts - 303-914-6394 | campuspolice@rrcc.edu 
• RRCC Financial Aid | 303-914-6256 | rrcc.financialaid@rrcc.edu  
• RRCC International Student Services | 303-914-6416 | international@rrcc.edu  
• RRCC Student Life | 303-914-6370 (Lakewood) or 303-914-6073 (Arvada) 
• RRCC Title IX Coordinator | jennifer.matthews@rrcc.edu | 303-914-6298 
• RRCC Veteran Services | veteran.services@rrcc.edu | 303-914-6127 

 RRCC has partnered with TimelyCare, a trusted higher education virtual health and well-
being provider, to offer students free and equitable access to mental health support. 
www.timelycare.com/rrcc     
 

 Red Rocks Community College provides an online reporting system, Report a Concern, at 
www.rrcc.edu/care-team, where reports and referrals can be submitted.  
 

 Safe2Tell Colorado provides an anonymous way for students, parents, faculty, staff and 
community members to report concerns regarding their safety or the safety of others; 
www.safe2tell.org.  

 

COMMUNITY RESOURCES  
• ACLU – We Have Rights | www.aclu.org/we-have-rights  
• The Blue Bench | www.bluebench.org | Sexual Assault Crisis Hotline: 303-322-7273; Línea de 

Crisis Sobre La Violencia Sexual: 303-329-0031 
• Cold Weather Activation (Jefferson County) | www.jeffco.us/5146/cold-weather-activation  
• Colorado Coalition Against Sexual Assault | www.ccasa.org | 303-839-9999 
• Colorado Crisis Services | www.coloradocrisisservices.org | 9-8-8 
• Colorado Immigrant Rights Coalition | www.coloradoimmigrant.org  
• Homelessness Resources (Jefferson County) | www.jeffco.us/4854/homelessness-resources  
• Jefferson County Action Center | www.theactioncenter.org | 303-237-7704 
• Jefferson County Mental Health | www.jcmh.org | 303-425-0300 
• Jefferson County Victim’s Services | www.jeffco.us/1193/victim-services | 303-271-5339 
• National Center for Victims of Crime | www.victimsofcrime.org | 1-855-484-2846 
• National Human Trafficking Hotline | www.humantraffickinghotline.org | 1-888-373-7888 
• One Colorado | www.one-colorado.org | 303-396-6170 
• Porchlight, A Family Justice Center | www.porchlightfjc.org | 720-853-8850 
• Presidents’ Alliance on Higher Education and Immigration | www.presidentsalliance.org  
• Rape, Abuse & Incest National Network (RAINN) | www.rainn.org | 1-800-656-HOPE (4673) 
• Servicios De La Raza | www.serviciosdelaraza.org | 720-410-7108 
• StrongHearts Native Helpline | www.strongheartshelpline.org | 844-7NATIVE (726-8483) 
• Violence Free Colorado | www.violencefreecolorado.org | 303-831-9632 
• U.S. Dept. of Justice – Office on Violence Against Women | www.justice.gov/ovw/sexual-assault  
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